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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR JUNE 2024

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according to
the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) for June 2024 on consolidated basis amounted
to 2,268,570 MWh, representing an increase of 8.89% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power generation amounted to
1,946,975 MWh, representing an increase of 4.87% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to
321,595 MWh, representing an increase of 41.78% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2023. As of 30 June 2024, the total power generation of the
Group for 2024 amounted to 17,125,208 MWh, representing an increase of 0.01% as
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power
generation amounted to 15,248,508 MWh, representing a decrease of 4.32% as
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power
generation amounted to 1,876,700 MWh, representing an increase of 58.19% as
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023.



Details of the power generation of the Group for June 2024 are set out as follows:

Power
Business segments and generation for
regional distribution June 2024

(MWh)
Wind power business 1,946,975
Inner Mongolia 547,947
Heilongjiang 140,157
Jilin 230,987
Liaoning 108,575
Beijing 6,309
Hebei 34,692
Henan 21,542
Shanxi 153,787
Shaanxi 55,711
Ningxia 19,676
Gansu 131,030
Yunnan 84,319
Shandong 142,602
Hubei 3,657
Guangdong 3,178
Guangxi 29,886
Shanghai 28921
Jiangsu 82,870
Anhui 12,366
Chongqing 27,899
Guizhou 1,737
Fujian 19,129

Power
generation for
June 2023
(MWE)

1,856,572
549,619
112,780
201,004

93,647

38,124
25,065
135,153
48,848
86,991
164,382
58,640
132,102
4716
3432
20444
3287
82,365
11,981
40,236
2,035
10,180

Percentage of
change for the
corresponding
period in June

(%)

4.87
-0.30
1421
1492
15.94

-9.00
-14.06
13.79
14.05
-8.41
-20.29
4379
1.95
-22.46
-140
33.16
-11.90
0.61
32
-30.66
-14.64
§7.91

Total power
generation for
2024

(MWh)

15,248,508
4,398 531
1,217,440
1,603,640

805,162
11479
215,094
157,716
1,222,894
302,353
542,743
821,041
1,025,151
1,131,457
43,613
40,239
281,893
252,602
645,630
113,706
253,076
12,467
90,503

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period in 2023
(MWh)

15937212
4713704
1,298,702
1,763,369

856,534
67,171
295,658
187,517
1,335,494
362,595
584,856
903,800
669,004
1,085,212
45097
4187
278,35
277,935
642,509
132,392
288,363
12,005
94,786

Percentage of

change in yearly

total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period

(%)

4.3
-6.69
-6.26
-9.06
-6.00
0.41
-21.25
-15.89
-3.43
-16.61
=120
.16
5324
4.26
372
-390
1.28
9.09
0.49
-1411
-12.24
3.07
-4.52



Business segments and
regional distribution

Photovoltaic business
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu
Ningxia

Gansu

Qinghai

Shanxi
Liaoning
Guizhou
Guangdong
Jilin

Shandong

Total

Percentage of

change in yearly

Total power total power

Percentage of generation generation

Power Power  changeforthe ~ Total power for the for the
generation for  generation for  corresponding  generation for  corresponding  corresponding
June 2024 June 2023 period in June 2024 period in 2023 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWh) (MWh) (%)
321,595 226,825 41.78 1,876,700 1,186,363 58.19
67,037 51,692 29.69 377,538 259,454 4551
15,873 1,780 9174 76,454 10,119 655.55
50,881 35,647 4274 268,377 169,445 58.39
12,257 15,559 2102 67,530 72,651 -1.05
70,560 10,566 567.80 472,155 64,008 630.12
2,883 3429 -15.92 16,389 17,756 -1.70
1,076 1,045 297 5,162 6,173 -16.38
62,860 70,426 -10.74 392,962 383,860 237
6,541 8,173 -19.97 30,869 33432 -1.67
27,673 21815 -0.51 151,539 166,773 9.13
3,952 694 469.45 17,725 2,033 771.86
2,268,570 2,083,397 §.89 17,125,208 17,123,574 0.01

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding

adjustments.

Beijing, the PRC, 10 July 2024

By order of the Board

China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*
Zou Min
Joint Company Secretary

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are MTr.
Li Kai and Mr. Wang Fanghong; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Ms.
Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

*  For identification purpose only



