Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



中国大唐集团新能源股份有限公司

China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*

(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01798)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR JUNE 2024

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Group") for June 2024 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,268,570 MWh, representing an increase of 8.89% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 1,946,975 MWh, representing an increase of 4.87% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 321,595 MWh, representing an increase of 41.78% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023. As of 30 June 2024, the total power generation of the Group for 2024 amounted to 17,125,208 MWh, representing an increase of 0.01% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 15,248,508 MWh, representing a decrease of 4.32% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 1,876,700 MWh, representing an increase of 58.19% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023.

Details of the power generation of the Group for June 2024 are set out as follows:

						Percentage of change in yearly	
					Total power	total power	
			Percentage of		generation	generation	
	Power	Power	change for the	Total power	for the	for the	
Business segments and	generation for	generation for	corresponding	generation for	corresponding	corresponding	
regional distribution	June 2024	June 2023	period in June	2024	period in 2023	period	
	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	
Wind power business	1,946,975	1,856,572	4.87	15,248,508	15,937,212	-4.32	
Inner Mongolia	547,947	549,619	-0.30	4,398,531	4,713,724	-6.69	
Heilongjiang	140,157	112,780	24.27	1,217,440	1,298,702	-6.26	
Jilin	230,987	201,004	14.92	1,603,640	1,763,369	-9.06	
Liaoning	108,575	93,647	15.94	805,162	856,534	-6.00	
Beijing	6,309	-	-	71,479	67,171	6.41	
Hebei	34,692	38,124	-9.00	215,094	295,658	-27.25	
Henan	21,542	25,065	-14.06	157,716	187,517	-15.89	
Shanxi	153,787	135,153	13.79	1,222,894	1,335,494	-8.43	
Shaanxi	55,711	48,848	14.05	302,353	362,595	-16.61	
Ningxia	79,676	86,991	-8.41	542,743	584,856	-7.20	
Gansu	131,030	164,382	-20.29	821,041	903,800	-9.16	
Yunnan	84,319	58,640	43.79	1,025,151	669,004	53.24	
Shandong	142,602	132,102	7.95	1,131,457	1,085,212	4.26	
Hubei	3,657	4,716	-22.46	43,613	45,297	-3.72	
Guangdong	3,178	3,432	-7.40	40,239	41,872	-3.90	
Guangxi	29,886	22,444	33.16	281,893	278,325	1.28	
Shanghai	28,921	32,827	-11.90	252,662	277,935	-9.09	
Jiangsu	82,870	82,365	0.61	645,650	642,509	0.49	
Anhui	12,366	11,981	3.21	113,706	132,392	-14.11	
Chongqing	27,899	40,236	-30.66	253,076	288,363	-12.24	
Guizhou	1,737	2,035	-14.64	12,467	12,095	3.07	
Fujian	19,129	10,180	87.91	90,503	94,786	-4.52	

						Percentage of	
						change in yearly	
					Total power	total power	
			Percentage of		generation	generation	
	Power	Power	change for the	Total power	for the	for the	
Business segments and	generation for	generation for	corresponding	generation for	corresponding	corresponding	
regional distribution	June 2024	June 2023	period in June	2024	period in 2023	period	
C .	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	
Photovoltaic business	321,595	226,825	41.78	1,876,700	1,186,363	58.19	
Inner Mongolia	67,037	51,692	29.69	377,538	259,454	45.51	
Jiangsu	15,873	1,780	791.74	76,454	10,119	655.55	
Ningxia	50,881	35,647	42.74	268,377	169,445	58.39	
Gansu	12,257	15,559	-21.22	67,530	72,651	-7.05	
Qinghai	70,560	10,566	567.80	472,155	64,668	630.12	
Shanxi	2,883	3,429	-15.92	16,389	17,756	-7.70	
Liaoning	1,076	1,045	2.97	5,162	6,173	-16.38	
Guizhou	62,860	70,426	-10.74	392,962	383,860	2.37	
Guangdong	6,541	8,173	-19.97	30,869	33,432	-7.67	
Jilin	27,673	27,815	-0.51	151,539	166,773	-9.13	
Shandong	3,952	694	469.45	17,725	2,033	771.86	
Total	2,268,570	2,083,397	8.89	17,125,208	17,123,574	0.01	

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments.

By order of the Board China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* Zou Min

Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 10 July 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Kai and Mr. Wang Fanghong; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Ms. Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

^{*} For identification purpose only